

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 1293/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2005 in FMA No. 604/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIMAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1635 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3402 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8875 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Pouter Deb Roy, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. S. Kundu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice has been completed in all these matters.

contd..2

-2-

Learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of
respondent nos.1 to 4 and 7. Learned counsel who appears for
respondent no.7 also undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of
respondent nos.5 and 6 in all these matters. On the appearance of
counsel, service as far as the said seven respondents is concerned, may
be treated as complete in all the four matters.

The petitioners in all these Special Leave Petitions pray for
leave to file applications for deletion of the names of the proforma
respondents from the cause title of the four Special Leave Petitions.

Such leave is granted. Applications for the aforesaid purpose
may be filed within four weeks from today.

List these matters when the said applications are filed.

(Meenakshi)
Sr.P.A.

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master