

Despite order dated 10.11.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to file an application for deletion of remaining proforma respondents i.e., respondent Nos. 8 to 67.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO.8875/2006

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7 and last chance is already over.

Despite order dated 10.11.2009 of last chance, respondent No.7 failed to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 as per undertaking given before the Hon'ble Court on 18.1.2008.

Despite order dated 10.11.2009 of last chance, petitioner also failed to file an application for deletion of respondent No. 8.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj