

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....
CC 1293/2006

BIMAL KUMAR DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1635 of 2006

AND

SLP(C) NO. 3402 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 8875 of 2006

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush K. Rao, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.
[Respondent No.7]Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)..CC NO.1293/2006

Learned counsel states that he does not have the
instructions in the matter.In view of the above, special leave petitions are
dismissed for non-prosecution.(Rama Chopra)
P.A.(Veena Khera)
Court Master